
197099-2022 Page 1/3

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 197099-2022 - Competition
Luxembourg-Luxembourg: Parts of lamps and lighting equipment
OJ S 73/2022 13/04/2022
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Ecole européenne Luxembourg I
National registration number: 1959850001399
Postal address: 23, boulevard Konrad Adenauer
Town: LUXEMBOURG
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg
Postal code: 1115
Country: Luxembourg
Contact person: Stéphanie ALOÏ
E-mail: LUX-PROCUREMENT-OFFICER@eursc.eu
Telephone: +352 4320821

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.euroschool.lu/

Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at: 
http://www.euroschool.lu/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
Official name: Ecole européenne Luxembourg I
National registration number: 1959850001399
Postal address: 23, boulevard Konrad Adenauer
Town: LUXEMBOURG
Postal code: 1115
Country: Luxembourg
Contact person: Stéphanie ALOÏ
E-mail: LUX-PROCUREMENT-OFFICER@eursc.eu
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.euroschool.lu/

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/197099-2022
mailto:LUX-PROCUREMENT-OFFICER@eursc.eu?subject=TED
http://www.euroschool.lu/
http://www.euroschool.lu/
mailto:LUX-PROCUREMENT-OFFICER@eursc.eu?subject=TED
http://www.euroschool.lu/


197099-2022 Page 2/3

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1. Title
Relamping
Reference number: EEL1-2022-093

Main CPV code
31530000 Parts of lamps and lighting equipment

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Relamping de tous les bâtiments de l'école

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 284 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: LU000 Luxembourg

Description of the procurement
Se référer au cahier des charges

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 284 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Deux fois 12 mois

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description



197099-2022 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1. Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 16/05/2022 16:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 19/05/2022 09:00Local time: 
Place: 
Ecole européenne Luxembourg I
23 bld Konrad Adenauer
L-1115 LUXEMBOURG

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunaux du Grand-Duché de Luxembourg
Town: Luxembourg
Country: Luxembourg

Date of dispatch of this notice
08/04/2022


